SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
FC6240 Series
2025. 05. 15 1/10Revision No : 0
40V,2.5μA IQ,200mA Low-Dropout Linear Voltage Regulator
Description
The FC6240 series is a high voltage，ultralow-power，low dropout voltage regulator. The device can
deliver 200mA output current with a dropout voltage of 450mV@100mA and allows an input voltage as

/ 4 / / / NC No Internal Connection.
TAB In PCB layout, prefer to use large copper area to cover this pad for better thermal dissipation
Order Information
FC6240①②-③④
Designator Symbol Description
①② M3 , M5 , P3 , PB , PC SOT23-3, SOT23-5, SOT89-3, SOT89-3B, SOT89-3C
③④ Integer e.g 1.8=18 Output Voltage 1.5,1.8,2.5,2.8,3.0,3.3,3.6 and 5.0V.
Part NO. Description Package T/R Qty
FC6240M3-XX
FC6240
40V,2.5μA IQ,200mA Low-Dropout
Linear Voltage Regulator
SOT23-3 3,000 PCS
FC6240M5-XX SOT23-5 3,000 PCS
FC6240P3-XX SOT89-3 1,000 PCS
FC6240PB-XX SOT89-3(B-Type) 1,000 PCS
FC6240PC-XX SOT89-3(C-Type) 1,000 PCS
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative directly
2025. 05. 15 4/10Revision No : 0
FC6240 Series